46
This catalog printed in U.S.A. on 1/2001.
Specification and dimensions in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
If necessary, drawings can be provided.
No. Item Performance
1 Temperature range (°C) –40 to +85
2 Leakage current (µA) Less than 0.01 CV or 3 whichever is larger (after two minutes), C: Capacitance (µF), V: Voltage (V)
3 Capacitance tolerance (%) ±20 (20°C, 120 Hz)

4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
4 x 7
6.3 x 7
4 V
RC2-4V330MB 33 4 x 7 0.35 35
RC2-4V470MB 47 4 x 7 0.35 40
RC2-4V101MB 100 5 x 7 0.35 70
RC2-4V221MB 220 6.3 x 7 0.35 120
RC2-4V331M 330 8 x 7 0.35 170
6.3 V
RC2-6V220MB 22 4 x 7 0.24 35
RC2-6V330MS 33 4 x 7 0.24 40
RC2-6V470MS 47 4 x 7 0.24 50
RC2-6V101MS 100 5 x 7 0.24 80
RC2-6V221M 220 6.3 x 7 0.24 140
RC2-6V331M 330 8 x 7 0.24 205
10 V
RC2-10V220MS 22 4 x 7 0.20 35
RC2-10V330MS 33 4 x 7 0.20 45
RC2-10V470MS 47 5 x 7 0.20 60
RC2-10V101MB 100 6.3 x 7 0.20 105
RC2-10V221M 220 8 x 7 0.20 185
16 V
RC2-16V100MB 10 4 x 7 0.16 25
RC2-16V220MS 22 4 x 7 0.16 40
RC2-16V330MS 33 5 x 7 0.16 55
RC2-16V470MS 47 5 x 7 0.16 70
RC2-16V101MB 100 6.3 x 7 0.16 120
RC2-16V221M 220 8 x 7 0.16 205
25 V
RC2-25V3R3MB 3.3 4 x 7 0.14 15
RC2-25V4R7MB 4.7 4 x 7 0.14 20
RC2-25V100MS 10 4 x 7 0.14 30
RC2-25V220MS 22 5 x 7 0.14 50
RC2-25V330MB 33 6.3 x 7 0.14 70
RC2-25V470MB 47 6.3 x 7 0.14 85
RC2-25V101M 100 8 x 7 0.14 145
35 V
RC2-35V3R3MB 3.3 4 x 7 0.12 15
RC2-35V4R7MB 4.7 4 x 7 0.12 20
RC2-35V100MS 10 4 x 7 0.12 30
RC2-35V220MS 22 5 x 7 0.12 55
RC2-35V330MB 33 6.3 x 7 0.12 75
RC2-35V470M 47 8 x 7 0.12 110
50 V
RC2-50VR10MB 0.1 4 x 7 0.10 4
RC2-50VR22MB 0.22 4 x 7 0.10 5
RC2-50VR33MB 0.33 4 x 7 0.10 7
RC2-50VR47MB 0.47 4 x 7 0.10 8
RC2-50V010MB 1 4 x 7 0.10 10
RC2-50V2R2MB 2.2 4 x 7 0.10 15
Standard Ratings
Note:  Allowable Ripple Current 120 Hz at 85°C
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ
Ripple Current
(µF) (mm) (mArms)
ELNA PART NO. / WV (V) CAP. SIZE (φx L)
tan δ
Ripple Current
(µF) (mm) (mArms)
54
Radial Type
R
C
2
RC2-50V3R3MB 3.3 4 x 7 0.10 20
RC2-50V4R7MS 4.7 4 x 7 0.10 24
RC2-50V100MS 10 5 x 7 0.10 40
RC2-50V220MB 22 6.3 x 7 0.10 70
RC2-50V330M 33 8 x 7 0.10 100
63 V
RC2-63VR10MB 0.1 4 x 7 0.08 4
RC2-63VR22MB 0.22 4 x 7 0.08 6
RC2-63VR33MB 0.33 4 x 7 0.08 7
RC2-63VR47MB 0.47 4 x 7 0.08 8
RC2-63V010MB 1 4 x 7 0.08 10
RC2-63V2R2MB 2.2 4 x 7 0.08 15
RC2-63V3R3MS 3.3 4 x 7 0.08 23
RC2-63V4R7MS 4.7 5 x 7 0.08 30
RC2-63V100M 10 6.3 x 7 0.08 50
100 V
RC2-100V010M 1 4 x 7 0.08 12
RC2-100V2R2M 2.2 5 x 7 0.08 20
RC2-100V3R3M 3.3 6.3 x 7 0.08 30
RC2-100V4R7M 4.7 6.3 x 7 0.08 35
48
RC2 Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Standard Ratings
Note:  Allowable Ripple Current 120 Hz at 85°C